

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

W. J. WHITE

FEB 1 1989

SUPREME COURT
Clerk

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 72,998

MICHAEL W. GREEN,

Respondent.

-----/

ON REVIEW
FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

RESPONDENT'S RESPONSE BRIEF

DANIEL, KOMAREK & MARTINEC
Chartered
RHONDA S. MARTINEC
Fla. Bar Number 346081
P. O. Box 2522
Panama City, FL 32402
(904)763-6565

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Table of Citations	ii
Preliminary Statement	iii
Issue on Appeal	iv

THE SEARCH OF RESPONDENT'S AUTOMOBILE AND CONTAINERS LOCATED THEREIN WAS UNLAWFUL AND THE OPINION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL REVERSING RESPONDENT'S CONVICTIONS FOR POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES AND DRUG PARAPHERNALIA SHOULD BE AFFIRMED.

A. WHERE SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED, A REASONABLE ALTERNATIVE TO IMPOUNDMENT SHOULD BE GRANTED TO AN ARRESTEE.

B. THE SEARCH IN THE CASE AT BAR EXCEEDED THAT OF A PROPER INVENTORY SEARCH.

Statement of the Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	4
Argument	5
Conclusion	9
Certificate of Service	10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
<u>CASES:</u>	
<u>Colorado v. Bertine,</u> 479 U.S. 367, 107 S.Ct. 378, 93 L.Ed.2d 739 (1987)	4,5,6,8
<u>Miller v. State,</u> 403 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 1981)	5,6
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 526 So.2d 164 (Fla. 4th DCA 1988)	5,6
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> So.2d _____, F.L.W. _____, Case Number 72,583 (Fla. January 5, 1989)	5,6
<u>State v. Wells,</u> _____ So.2d _____, 13 F.L.W. 686 (Fla., December 1, 1988)	6,7
<u>State v. Williams,</u> 516 So.2d 1081 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	5
